@ Outlook

Fw: THIRD+ Request: Family Court & Civil Files, PLUS Welfare Fraud || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw:
URGENT! Access to my Family Court Files is now DENIED too! || Fw: MAG responses with zero basis
in law (or reality) || Re: Who? Who? (& Why?) || Re: Uh-oh: ...

From Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>
Date Wed 3/5/2025 5:55 AM
To Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; John Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>

[I]J 4 attachments (4 MB)

20250227 DeliverySlip denial of access to FC-15-2446 0346-0390.jpg; 20250227 DeliverySlip denial of access to FC-19-0008
0001-0190 FILE SHREDDED.jpg; 6104F61D-B89D-4B89-9DE4-24ATF39D23F3.jpeg; ACA495F8-6BB2-4E86-A244-
6BF28D77BD90.jpeg;

Ms. Hess,

As the concepts of "Beyond A Reasonable Doubt" and "Proceeds from Crime"* start to sink in at the
bench level, would you mind forwarding to me a current copy of the Table of Contents for both FC-15-
002446 & FC-19-000008? Given the files that ARE in my possession, | am confident that my materials
will be sufficient for the "next steps" required to begin resolving the “family matters” (see attached and
below).

Verily,

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp

*given the evidence, a strong argument can be made that ALL assets (including pensionable earnings
and partnership interests) of your network were accumulated ONLY via criminal activity. | will certainly
be making that argument in my Victim Impact Statements; and, | will be encouraging others to do the
same.

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 5, 2025 5:13 AM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>; david.white@ontario.ca <david.white@ontario.ca>;
douglas.gemmill@ontario.ca <Douglas.Gemmill@ontario.ca>; tamara.dehaan@ontario.ca
<tamara.deHaan@ontario.ca>; Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; LElliot@blg.com <LElliot@blg.com>;
Caselines Support <decsupport@thomsonreuters.com>

Cc: JUS-G-MAG-Judicial COA E-file <coa.e-file@ontario.ca>; jean.doyle@ottawa.ca <jean.doyle@ottawa.ca>;
yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca <yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca>; mathieu.regimbald@ottawa.ca
<mathieu.regimbald@ottawa.ca>; Finlay, Jeanne (She/Her/elle) (MCCSS) <jeanne.finlay@ontario.ca>

Subject: THIRD+ Request: Family Court & Civil Files, PLUS Welfare Fraud || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: URGENT!



Access to my Family Court Files is now DENIED too! || Fw: MAG responses with zero basis in law (or reality) | | Re:
Who? Who? (& Why?) || Re: Uh-oh:S...

Are you all going to pretend that | have no evidence by denying me access to the your “Ministry of
Attorney General”-stored files to which | am entitled?

Court of Appeal: | have merely 23 days. How soon can my Motion for Third-party Records be heard?
Or, are you granting me leave for a late service and filing of appeal-related materials?

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp

PS. In addition to the Ottawa-based Fraud, Theft, Torture, Trafficking in persons and Terrorist activities
of which you are now aware, there also seems to be some “"Welfare Fraud” being committed by a
group that has infiltrated Ontario Works and TD Bank*. Given sections 21(1) and 23(1) of Canada’s
Criminal Code, how quickly do you intend to report these crimes?

*See attached evidence, with testimony posted to my Twitter profile @CaeJak this morning

PPS. OW/ODSP people: WHEN will | begin to receive my 20241126-approved financial support? (Or,
are there other scams with which you're involved that also require exposure?

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2025 4:12 PM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>; douglas.gemmill@ontario.ca
<Douglas.Gemmill@ontario.ca>; tamara.dehaan@ontario.ca <tamara.deHaan@ontario.ca>

Cc: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; LElliot@blg.com <LElliot@blg.com>; TCosta@blg.com
<TCosta@blg.com>; CaseLines Support <decsupport@thomsonreuters.com>

Subject: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: URGENT! Access to my Family Court Files is now DENIED too! || Fw: MAG
responses with zero basis in law (or reality) | | Re: Who? Who? (& Why?) | | Re: Uh-oh: S...

Who is going to provide to me access to my two Family Court files?

DM/ AJ

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2025 9:50 AM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>; Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; CaselLines Support
<decsupport@thomsonreuters.com>; tamara.dehaan@ontario.ca <tamara.deHaan@ontario.ca>;
douglas.gemmill@ontario.ca <Douglas.Gemmill@ontario.ca>; coa.e-file@ontario.ca <coa.e-file@ontario.ca>
Cc: Gauthier, Joshua (MAG) <Joshua.Gauthier@ontario.ca>

Subject: URGENT! Access to my Family Court Files is now DENIED too! || Fw: MAG responses with zero basis in
law (or reality) | | Re: Who? Who? (& Why?) | | Re: Uh-oh:S...

Bonjour!



Mr. Douglas: Would you mind providing access to my two Continuing Records? FC-15-002446 is flat out
denying access (see attachment #1) while FC-19-000008 has been "shredded" (see attachment #2).
Given my deadline of 20250226 to submit Appeal documents, | had not yet copied:

* FC-15-002446 files 0346-0390 (see judge/lawyer/CAS condemning files 0001-0345 at
https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/john-kiska/fc-15-2446/mag-fc-15-
2446-divorce-files) or

e FC-19-000008 files 70001-01907

Also, to whom do you report? (Your taxpayer-funded service is atrocious and | must report it.)

Ms. Doody, Caselines: Would one of you figure out how | can obtain the documents that were served
and filed for the 20250117 civil matter (that was held in my absence) CV-23-91267? | need them to
perfect my Appeal documents that were served, filed and published (see documents stored at
https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/entities/ottawa-police-service/2025-appeal-ops)
yesterday.

| do realize that those three sets of documents contain enough evidence to convict many of the
perpetrators listed at https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals; however, it's a
little late for you to worry about that now.

Ms. DeHaan, Mr. Gemmill: Would you mind telling me when my refund cheque will be available for pick
up? As my computer was (effectively) stolen during my 6-week kidnapping (partially published at
https://twb.rocks/upig/psych/population-control), | need to purchase a new one.

Court of Appeal: Would you kindly acknowledge filing of yesterday's Appeal documents? Also, please
schedule a case management conference to establish a timeline for this matter given the demonstrable,
relentless recalcitrance of the Respondent's counsel.

I look forward to your prompt replies; meanwhile, | will finish publishing the Civil Appeal before | turn
my attention back to the career criminals operating the Criminal court division of Ottawa's Trafficking in
Persons enterprise.

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp

PS. Would one of you let "Papa Smurf" et al. at the Family Law Information Centre ("FLIC") know that
tossing my "witiv love frovu twb.ROCKS!" button into the garbage will not, in my opinion,
prevent their assets (including pensionable earnings) from being considered "proceeds from crime". He
and his colleagues chose to remain complicit in the Family Court's collective violation of the Doctrine of
Paramountcy, gaslighting untold numbers into believing that Canada's federal Divorce Act "did not
apply" (as they weaponized Ontario's provincial Courts of Justice Act Family Law Rules and Rules of Civil
Procedure for pleasure and profit). He and Sylvie may want to review s. 279.01(1)(b) of Canada's
Criminal Code (see https://www.criminalnotebook.ca/index.php/Trafficking_in_Persons_(Offence)) and
turn themselves in before their situation (ie. number of counts, each with a 4-year mandatory-minimum
sentence upon conviction) gets any worse.

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 3:14 PM
To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>; tamara.dehaan@ontario.ca <tamara.deHaan@ontario.ca>;



douglas.gemmill@ontario.ca <Douglas.Gemmill@ontario.ca>; yolaine.cetoute @ottawa.ca
<yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca>; Brasil, Vicki <vicki.brasil@ottawa.ca>; jean.doyle@ottawa.ca
<jean.doyle@ottawa.ca>

Cc: Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; John Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>; Susanne Sviergula
<ssviergula@cavanagh.ca>; Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; Rodgers, David (MAG)
<David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>;
Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>; Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca <mark.sutcliffe@ottawa.ca>;
copyeditors@ottawacitizen.com <copyeditors@ottawacitizen.com>; cspencer@postmedia.com
<cspencer@postmedia.com>; Robinson, Alex <arobinson@postmedia.com>

Subject: MAG responses with zero basis in law (or reality) | | Re: Who? Who? (& Why?) | | Re: Uh-oh: Someone
Tampered with Evidence || Re: Accurate Tables of Contents for "Wild, Wild West" Continuances | | Re: Junk Mail
(& Other Trash) || Re: | ain’t seen nothing ...

Mr. Douglas! Are you not familiar with your own industry's formal requirements of the Continuing
Record under the Family Law Rules ("FLR")? They are published for all to see at
https://ontariocourtforms.on.ca/static/media/uploads/courtforms/family/continuing_record/frcr-
flr/Formal_Requirements_EN_Nov1406_ODA.pdf!

You also seem to be suggesting that (while the MAG counter staff ignores the CJA's Family Law rules)
there is zero process regarding accountability or oversight? Is this not an invitation for organized crime
to run amok with reckless abandon at significant expense to taxpayers? Seriously, what would prevent
100% infiltration by those interested in theft, fraud and extortion if Ottawa's court services have no
accountability or oversight?

Regarding your second point: it is, in fact, a requirement to serve an updated Table of Contents ("TOC")
with each Family Court document pursuant to FLR Rule 9 (12) which states that:
"A party serving documents shall,
(a) if the continuing record has not been separated,
(i) serve and file any documents that are not already in the continuing record, and
(i) serve with the documents an updated cumulative table of contents listing the
documents being filed; and
(b) if the continuing record has been separated,
(i) serve and file any documents that are not already in the party’s separate record, and
(ii) serve with the documents an updated cumulative table of contents listing the
documents being filed in the party’s separate record. O. Reg. 89/04, s. 4.

Again, MAG staff is guilty of violating CCC's s. 126 Disobey a Statute, at a minimum.

Regarding evidence that proves the FC-19-CP-000008 has been tampered with, I literally sent it to you.
Here is my copy (again) that references the 20190408-related materials: https://twb.rocks/wp-
content/uploads/2023/10/20190808_FC-19-CP08-0_01_Original-CR_Table-of-Contents.pdf. The TOC
that you provided excluded these key entries.

With all due respect, you seem like some sort of mis-programmed Artificial Intelligence application that
has zero capacity to process real-time information with which it has not been pre-programmed.

Kindly escalate this matter to your supervisor immediately.

Deirdre Moore



PS. Does the Correspondence Section for FC-15-2446 contain this 20190806 letter written to SCJ Justice
Tracy Engelking by my husband's lawyer (after my husband falsely accused me of Criminal Harassment)
in order to get the long-awaited divorce trial (where he would lose everything due to his years of
cruelty) cancelled? (See letter at https://twb.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/01_g-20190806-
BellBaker-letter-faxed-to-Engelking.pdf.)

PPS. Ms. DeHaan, Mr. Gemmill: when am | receiving my refund for the thousands of dollars that | spent
on your improper (and useless) certification process where so-called "certified documents" contained no
stamp and were merely bundled together with an elastic band and a scribbly "Certified" marked on each
bundle? I've been waiting for months.

From: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2 @ontario.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 2:28 PM

To: 'Andee Sea Cae Jak' <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: RE: Who? Who? (& Why?) | | Re: Uh-oh: Someone Tampered with Evidence | | Re: Accurate Tables of
Contents for "Wild, Wild West" Continuances | | Re: Junk Mail (& Other Trash) || Re: | ain’t seen nothing ... yet | |
Re: Thank you | | Re: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: ...

Hello Deirdre,

For your first question, it is simply not a common practice for us to give out the names of the
employees that accept documents for filing at the counter. | am unable to comment on any of
the individuals working at the counter close to 6 years ago, and | am unable to name the
specific individual who accepted those documents.

For your second question, | have explained that not all physical Table of Contents are fully up to
date. Regardless of this, all the filing information is stored in an online database, no matter what
the Table of Contents may state. | could find no record of data being deleted from the Table of
Contents.

If you have any further questions, please let me know, and | will answer them to the best of my
ability.

Thank you, and have a great day,

Eric Douglas

Court and Client Representative | Court Services Division
Ministry of the Attorney General | Ontario Public Service
613-239-1250 | Eric.Douglas2(@ontario.ca

Ontario @

Taking pride in strengthening Ontario, its places and its people

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 12:25 PM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2 @ontario.ca>; Yolaine.Cetoute <Yolaine.Cetoute@ottawa.ca>; Brasil, Vicki
<vicki.brasil@ottawa.ca>; jean.doyle@ottawa.ca

Cc: Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; John Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>; Susanne Sviergula



<ssviergula@cavanagh.ca>; Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; Rodgers, David (MAG)
<David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>;
Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>; Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca; copyeditors@ottawacitizen.com;
cspencer@postmedia.com; Robinson, Alex <arobinson@postmedia.com>

Subject: Who? Who? (& Why?) | | Re: Uh-oh: Someone Tampered with Evidence | | Re: Accurate Tables of
Contents for "Wild, Wild West" Continuances || Re: Junk Mail (& Other Trash) || Re: | ain’t seen nothing ... yet | |
Re: Thank you || Re: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: ...

Importance: High

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.
It matters not whether the documents were sent to me (while the CAS and Kiska knew that |
had zero access to my e-mail). What matters is:

1. Who at the MAG counter permitted the filing of 20190405 and 20190408 documents on
20190408 and 20190412, respectively, for a matter that was scheduled to be heard on
201904087

2. Who at the MAG counter (or elsewhere) deleted the filing of said documents from the FC-
19-CP-000008 Table of Contents?

3. Why are you pretending that | am not familiar with the CJA's Rules of Civil Procedure or
Family Law Rules; or, Canada's Criminal Code ("CCC") s. 126 Disobey a Statute, s.
139(2) Obstructing Justice, s. 23(1) Accessory after the fact, s. 22.1 Organizational
Negligence and/or s. 21(1) Party to Offence? (rhetorical)

Are you experiencing some mid-spectrum defense mechanism (eg. Denial, Rationalization,
Fantasy) as:

o illustrated at https://twb.rocks/psychiatry#defensive-dysregulation and
o described by the DSM IV's section labelled "Defences" viewable at https://twb.rocks/wp-
content/uploads/2021/08/000062KJ_DSM_Table-of-Defenses_Defensive-
Dysregulation_ SAQOTU_Andee-Sea-Cae-Jak.pdf?
Ontario's entire, taxpayer-funded, legal-judicial system+ is merely a front for organized crime
and a means to maintain its wicked #SymbioticEconomy (as implied multiple times online:
https://x.com/CaeJak/status/1750148823870062741); so, please answer my first two questions
without employing the diversion, denial and/or distraction techniques that all politicians employ.

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp

PS. OW-positioned individuals, can you believe the criminality, audacity and vexatiousness of
Ottawa's Courthouse (et al.)? (I trust you have reported their crimes to legitimate law
enforcement by now?)

Psychiatry = SAQOTU Inc.

Defensive Dysregulation (Article re-publishing began 20231203 22:10 e.s.t. || last updated 20240714).
by Andee Sea Cae Jak et al. What the Mental Health Industry (“MHI") used to call a nervous
breakdown is now referred to as a psychotic break: it sounds scarier and enables the demon-
managed carcasses ("DMC's") that call themselves doctors to prescribe psychotropic medication
known as ...

twb.rocks



From: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2 @ontario.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 11:55 AM

To: 'Andee Sea Cae Jak' <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: RE: Uh-oh: Someone Tampered with Evidence || Re: Accurate Tables of Contents for "Wild, Wild West"
Continuances | | Re: Junk Mail (& Other Trash) | | Re: | ain’t seen nothing ... yet | | Re: Thank you | | Re: SECOND
REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing 161 Elgin ...

Hello Deirdre,

| have searched through the physical file for any other Table of Contents not already sent. There
exists no other table of contents on file. The court no longer updates any physical Table of
Contents for court records, as the information on what documents are filed have been moved to
a continually updated online database.

As for the April 8 2019 documents not listed in the table of contents, | believe that those
documents were sent to you. Please find the sent documents with the specified date attached
for reference.

If you believe any other documents are missing, please let me know.
Thank you,

Eric Douglas

Court and Client Representative | Court Services Division

Ministry of the Attorney General | Ontario Public Service
613-239-1250 | Eric.Douglas2(@ontario.ca

Ontario @

Taking pride in strengthening Ontario, its places and its people

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 11:33 AM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2 @ontario.ca>; Yolaine.Cetoute <Yolaine.Cetoute@ottawa.ca>; Brasil, Vicki
<vicki.brasil@ottawa.ca>; jean.doyle@ottawa.ca

Cc: Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; John Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>; ssviergula@cavanagh.ca;
Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans,
Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski <Jauren@dmllp.ca>;
Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca; copyeditors@ottawacitizen.com; cspencer@postmedia.com;
arobinson@postmedia.com

Subject: Uh-oh: Someone Tampered with Evidence | | Re: Accurate Tables of Contents for "Wild, Wild West"
Continuances | | Re: Junk Mail (& Other Trash) | | Re: | ain’t seen nothing ... yet | | Re: Thank you | | Re: SECOND
REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing 161 Elgin ...

Importance: High




CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender.
Mr. Douglas,

In comparing your FC-19-CP-000008 Table of Contents (see your two files attached) with the
one I stored in 2023 (viewable at https://twb.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/20190808_FC-
19-CP08-0_01_Oiriginal-CR_Table-of-Contents.pdf), it would appear that someone has deleted
the evidence of the illegally-filed 20190408 documents that were used for the illegally-heard
CYFSA proceeding that ended with my children being illegally (and thus far, permanently)
ripped from my life.

Who do you suppose might have edited this legal document to remove the damning

evidence? Obviously, Adobe Acrobat can be used to alter any document (just ask Walter Kim of
Doug Downey's Ontario Public Guardian and Trustee on the ease with which he is willing to
alter case law in order to destroy of his Syndicate's targets (partially evidenced in our
twb.ROCKS Archives! at https://twb.rocks/archives/y2020/m202008/2020-08-27)).

Mr. Douglas, please ensure the Tables of Contents provided are accurate: tallying the
number of counts of each crime committed by the multiple perpetrators involved in
#Mummygate (see tally outlines linked to each perpetrator's exposure page at
https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals) is difficult enough without this sort
of "Obstructing Justice" tactic being employed.

Verily,

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc.  #DrainingTheSwamp

PS. Ms. Cetoute & Brasil: when and for what amount will my OW Employment-related Benefit
be deposited to my bank account? (I need to re-purchase Adobe Acrobat in order to keep up
with Ottawa's 161 Elgin Street-positioned terrorist network.) When is the 20241126-approved
ODSP commencing so | can remain in one location for more than eight hours? Also, please
ask Jean Doyle how to proceed on the Internal Review of the additional hardship imposed by
OW via its "over-payment deduction" policy? Someone at OCDC destroyed my laptop and |
need to have it repaired. Finally, would one of you arrange to have my Tumi luggage and
clothing/marketing materials returned by the Tafficking/Human Experimentation network situated
at 771 Bannatyne Avenue in Winnipeg? Just ask for Angela Godee: details can be found at

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 10:24 AM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>

Cc: Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; John Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>;
ssviergula@cavanagh.ca <ssviergula@cavanagh.ca>; Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; Rodgers,
David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-
Bergmans@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>;

Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca <mark.sutcliffe@ottawa.ca>;

copyeditors@ottawacitizen.com <copyeditors@ottawacitizen.com>;




cspencer@postmedia.com <cspencer@postmedia.com>;

arobinson@postmedia.com <arobinson@postmedia.com >

Subject: Accurate Tables of Contents for "Wild, Wild West" Continuances || Re: Junk Mail (& Other
Trash) || Re: | ain't seen nothing ... yet || Re: Thank you || Re: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing
161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || ...

Yes, Mr. Douglas, the Table of Contents were always a bit of a disaster. You see, none of my
husband's accomplices actually followed any of the legislated Courts of Justice Act Rules of
Civil Procedure or Family Law Rules, which is evidenced by:

» the date of [Victor Vallance Blais'] response to my husband's malicious Bell Baker LLP-
drafted 20160224 Case Conference Brief: 20160224. Yes, the exact same date as my
husband's Brief. (See attachment #1 and #2, respectively). And, when was the Case
Conference scheduled to be heard? 20160224. Yes, the exact same date. This, despite
the CJA's Family Law Rules which specify at Rule 17(13.1) the timing of service for
Conference Briefs:

o "The party requesting the conference (or, if the conference is not requested by a
party, the applicant or party making the motion) shall serve and file the documents
required to be filed for the conference under subrule (13) not later than six days
before the date scheduled for the conference and the other party shall do so not
later than four days before that date. O. Reg. 202/01, s. 5 (5); O. Reg. 69/15, s. 6
(2); O. Reg. 298/18, s. 12 (2); O. Reg. 535/18, s. 5 (3)." (see
https://www.canlii.org/en/on/laws/regu/o-reg-114-99/latest/o-reg-114-
99.html#sec17subsec13)* and

« the date of the documents used to illegally** grant sole custody and access of my children
to my wickedly abusive husband: 20190408. Yes, my husband's Affidavit was sworn on
20190408 and it was filed on 20190408 (see Attachment #3). In fact, all of my husband's
accomplices' documents were not filed until 20190408. \When was the hearing?
20190408. This, despite the rules regarding service and filing of Affidavits and other court
documents. | asked for an adjournment as | had not received any materials nor had the
opportunity to respond. Crooked SCJ judge Calum MacLeod:

o denied my request (see my request in the 20190408 transcript (Attachment #4) at
the bottom of page 14 and MaclLeod's denial in his endorsement (see Attachment
#5))

o issued the final/not-final order (ie. a pre-drafted Order provided by CAS's Brian
Fisher who "ticked" the "Final" box while MacLeod stated that it would be reviewed
in four months on 20190806 (see Attachment #5).

The Family Court "counter" staff at 161 Elgin Street has long been infiltrated by a gang-stalking
network of minions (see information related to gang-stalking at https://twb.rocks/gang-stalking)
who would strictly enforce compliance with the CJA rules for me; but, completely ignore them
when my husband's accomplices filed anything. There is literally nothing legal about either file.
(Consider the fact that the CAS labelled "me + my wicked husband" as "the Respondent" in FC-
19-CP-000008 when "Respondent"” is defined as ... a person; and, a person is defined as either:

e one [individual] or

¢ one corporation;

not, two individuals in a toxic divorce and/or custody battle.

So, we have a decade of evidence of, not only widespread criminality on the bench at the
Superior Court of Justice, but the criminality of multiple law firms and the CAS. It's one ...
massive ... racket that meets Canada's Criminal Code ("CCC") definitions of Trafficking in
person and Terrorist activities (and, arguably, Torture).



Equating the Family Branch of Ontario's Superior Court of Justice to the "Wild, Wild West" is a
massive understatement. My estimate of the cost to taxpayers of my husband's court-enabled
domestic violence and child abuse ("TDVCA", as illustrated at
https://x.com/CaeJak/with_replies) is $3,000,000 (so far, as partially outlined at outdated*** tally
pre-published at https://twb.rocks/careers).

Regardless, | will endeavour to move my legal quagmire (partially linked to
https://twb.rocks/legal-quagmire) forward despite Ontario's demonstrable state of utter
lawlessness. Accordingly, kindly forward to me an accurate Table of Contents for both FC-15-
002446 and FC-19-CP000008. Also, please consider reporting the above-described terrorist
network to legitimate law enforcement (domestic and/or international--given the requirements of
CCC's s. 21(1)--anonymously, if required).

Thank you.
Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc.  #DrainingTheSwamp

PS. Mayor Sutcliffe? Would you have a contact at the Ottawa Citizen who might be interested in
reporting legal-judicial corruption in the capital of Canada? Or, have all of the real journalists
already been incarcerated or declared severely mentally ill to protect your (and former Mayor
Watson's) slithering viper pit?

Attachments:

20160224 FC-15-2446_Case Conference Brief of Applicant - Bell Baker Katie
Laframboise KISKA.pdf

20160224 FC-15-2446 Case Conference Brief of Respondent - VVB Michele
Blais, Tania Pompilio MOORE.pdf

20190408 FC-19-CP08-0 Vol 01 Tab 15 Affidavit, KISKA J..pdf

20190408 _FC-19-CP08_CYFSA Transcript_CAS and Justice Calum
MacLeod_Final Order_Attorney General of Ontario_ SAQOTU.pdf




20190408_FC-19-CP08_Endorsement of Calum MaclLeod_4-month order subject
to review_SAQOTU.pdf

20190408 FC-19-CP08_Final Order of Calum Macleod prepaerd in advance of
the hearing_SAQOTU.pdf

*You see, my lawyers at [Victor Vallance Blais LLP] were always preserving my husband's
interests in tandem with his lawyers at Bell Baker LLP (see partial evidence linked to
https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/vis/michele-blais and https://twb.rocks/organized-
crime/vis/cheryl-hess, respectively).
**Custody and access for children from a marriage falls under the jurisdiction of the federal
Divorce Act; not Ontario's provincial Child, Youth and Family Services Act ("CYFSA", not that
the career criminals operating the Children's Aid Society of Ottawa follow the rules in the
CYFSA either (as partially evidenced at https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/entity/cas).
***This $3,000,000 estimate was calculated long before:
 OPSB's scandalous defence against my evidence-laden 2021 Civil Action (see
https://twb.rocks/the-darkumentary, https://twb.rocks/upig/police/still-alive,
https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/kerry-lee-mcvey and (work-in-
progress) https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/entities/ottawa-police-
service/2025-appeal-ops/form-51-request-to-admit_michelle-doody) and\
« Ottawa's Crown Attorney's Office perpetual malicious prosecution (see
https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/entity/oca/20250205-reply.)
which continues to this day.

From: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 4:52 PM

To: 'Andee Sea Cae Jak' <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: RE: Junk Mail (& Other Trash) || Re: | ain't seen nothing ... yet || Re: Thank you || Re: SECOND
REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing 161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw:
Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting document

Hello Deirdre,
| am relieved to hear that you were able to locate the links.

As for the Table of Contents, the ones that | sent were part of the documents that were
previously scanned. | have attached all sent Table of Contents for quick reference. | noticed that
not all Table of Contents are complete. If you wish, | can look through the physical file and see if
| can find any completed Table of Contents.



| apologize for the inconsistent naming scheme. The names that the files currently have are the
names they were saved under when previously scanned by other individuals:

e FC-15-2446 includes:

Continuing Record Volume 1-11

1-8a other PDF documents®

5 email PDFs

Endorsements from April 27 2017 to August 25 2021
Order-November 20, 2018 and Orders (Compilation)

[e]

O O O ©O

e FC-19-CP000008-0000 includes:

o CP Continuing Record — Part 1 and 2 (Yellow Book, contains Endorsements and
Orders)

o CP Continuing Record Tab 1-15 (Red Book Volume 1)

o Answer and Plan of Care — Sept 11 2019

o 2 Confirmation of Conference form 17F — Oct 9 2019 (one is Applicant, the other is
Respondent)

o 4 Confirmation of Motion form 14C (13 Nov 2019 (Respondent), 14 Nov 2019
(Applicant), 2 forms dated Dec 16 2019 (one is Applicant and the other is
Respondent))

o FC-19-CP000008-0001 includes:

o PDFs labeled FC-19-CP8 x (where x is numbers 1 through 26)

o 1-15b other PDF documents*

o 4 Confirmation of Motion form 14C (Oct 19 2020 (Applicant), Nov 5 2020 (Children’s
Lawyer), Nov 5 2020 (D. Moore), Nov 4 2020 (Wade Smith))

o Trial Record dated Dec 10 2020 and the Affidavit of Service for the trial record

o 4 Endorsements, dated August 7 2020, August 28 2020, November 10 2020, and
June 26 2023

o Restraining Order dated December 11 2020, and Final Order dated December 11
2020

*If you would like a list of the additional documents under each file number, please let me know.

Please note | am still here if you have any further question or requests for your file. | would
suggest saving a few copies of your files to your computer for backup, as you (obviously) do not
want to lose anything.

Thank you, and have a great week,

Eric Douglas

Court and Client Representative | Court Services Division
Ministry of the Attorney General | Ontario Public Service
613-239-1250 | Eric.Douglas2(@ontario.ca

Ontario @

Taking pride in strengthening Ontario, its places and its people



From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 4:12 PM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>

Cc: Doody, Michelle <mdoody@blg.com>; Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>;
Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski
<lauren@dmllp.ca>; Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; Charlotte Watson
<cwatson@bellbaker.com>; John Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>; Brasil, Vicki
<vicki.brasil@ottawa.ca>; jean.doyle@ottawa.ca; Yolaine.Cetoute <Yolaine.Cetoute@ottawa.ca>;
Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca

Subject: Junk Mail (& Other Trash) || Re: | ain't seen nothing ... yet || Re: Thank you || Re: SECOND
REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing 161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw:
Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting document

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender.
Mr. Douglas,

Your “secure e-mails” WERE filed as junk! At first glance, it appears as if the
files are there for retrieval; however, the lack of consistent nomenclature makes it
impossible to ascertain whether or not the 1l-years—and-counting ( “EYAC” ) file is
complete. I will endeavor to plow through the thousands of pages of evidence over
the next few weeks.

Meanwhile, would you please identify which file contained the Table of Contents
(“TOC” )? I’ 11 need to update it prior to:

a) the service of my Urgent Notice of Motion (to amend Kiska’ s fraudulently-
obtained, Courts of Justice Act—leveraging, 2018 unlawful and fraudulent financial
support order (partially evidenced at https://twb. rocks/organized—crime/vis/julie—
audet),

b) my attempt to secure a LEGAL Family Court Order that retroactively acknowledges
the protections from domestic violence that have been codified in Canada’ s federal
Divorce Act,

c) a re-registration with Ontario’ s Financial Responsibility Office of a newly—
endorsed LEGAL (and Divorce Act—compliant) financial support order and

d) my withdrawal from Ontario’ s taxpayer—funded social assistance programs.

If you could provide the TOC by end-of-day, I’ d really appreciate it. I intend to
include that piece of reality in lawyer Michelle Doody’ s Form 51 (Request to Admit)
that is partially pre—published at https://twb. rocks/domestic—
terrorism/perpetrators/entities/ottawa—police—service/2025—appeal—ops/form—51—
request—to—admit michelle—doody.

Verily,

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp



PS. Ms. Doyle, kindly request an internal review for the retroactive reimbursement
of the so—called “over—payment deductions” (ie. additional financial hardship)
that Ontario Works has knowingly forced upon me since 2021/22.

PPS. Ms. Cetoute, kindly advise me on the amount and timing of my Employment-related
Benefit for February 2025.

PPS. Ms. Brasil, kindly confirm the date that my Ontario Works file will be
transferred to ODSP: your error—laden, illegal form was signed and witnessed this
morning (as evidenced at https://twb. rocks/domestic—
terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/jean—doyle).

PPS. Mayor Sutcliffe? Would you put in a good word for me? I’ d like to join (on a
short—term, consultant basis) the City of Ottawa Audit Department. (I should only
need about six weeks.)

From: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 1:55 PM

To: 'Andee Sea Cae Jak' <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: RE: | ain't seen nothing ... yet || Re: Thank you || Re: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing
161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting
document

Hello Deirdre,

This is to inform you that | have re-sent the links to you at 11:13 am (FC-15-2446) and 11:24 am
(FC-19-CP000008, both -0 and -1). Please ensure that you have checked all folders in your
mailbox, as the link may have been automatically directed to a different folder (such as any
junk/spam folder). If the links are nowhere in your outlook email, then there seems to be a
problem with sending the files to you over the secure mailbox.

Please note that | have absolutely no reason at all to withhold the copies from you, and | have
done everything in my power to send the copies to you using the secure mailbox.

If it is all right with you, | can send the copies to you over multiple emails, without using the
secure mailbox. Please note that our individual email has a maximum attachment size limit of
25 MB. Therefore, it would be approximately 100 emails in total for me to send complete copies
of both files. Please let me know if this is how you would like to receive your files, and | will start
sending the emails right away.

Unfortunately, we cannot accept USB keys, as there is no way for us to confirm 100% if the
USB stick does not contain potentially harmful software that could damage our computers.

Thank you,
Eric Douglas

Court and Client Representative | Court Services Division
Ministry of the Attorney General | Ontario Public Service



613-239-1250 | Eric.Douglas2(@ontario.ca

Ontario @

Taking pride in strengthening Ontario, its places and its people

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 11:56 AM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>; de Haan, Tamara (MAG)
<tamara.deHaan@ontario.ca>; Gemmill, Douglas (MAG) <Douglas.Gemmill@ontario.ca>; White,
David (He/Him) (MAG) <David.White@ontario.ca>; robert.pelletier@ontario.ca; Pelletier, Robert R.
(MAG) <Robert.R.Pelletier@ontario.ca>

Cc: Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; Charlotte Watson <cwatson@bellbaker.com>; John
Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>; Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; Rodgers, David (MAG)
<David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-
Bergmans@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>; malcolm.savage@outlook.com;
Coyne, William (MAG) <William.Coyne@ontario.ca>

Subject: Re: | ain't seen nothing ... yet || Re: Thank you || Re: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing
161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting
document

Importance: High

CAUTION —— EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender.
Mr. Douglas,

| have been informing your office for months. Shall | drop by with a USB key so you can simply
copy the massively incriminating files to my working technology instead?

As you can see at https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/entities/montfort-
renaissance/cv-24-00096488 (and elsewhere), my whistle-blowing site is all ready to expose
the criminality of 161 Elgin Street's "Family Court". That this evidence will also expose the
Royal Ottawa Mental Health Centre, Ottawa's Crown Attorney's Office, the Ottawa Police
Services Board and several law firms is not my fault. (You can blame Bell Baker LLP for
choosing to start a custody battle with a devoted, educated, experience mum for that.)

| look forward to receiving the file links or, in the alternative, a meaningful response by 2PM
today.

Verily,

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp

PS. Ms. DeHaan? Mr. Gemmill? Mr. White? Where is my refund for the thousands spent on
improperly commissioned Continue Record files ... the very Continuing



Records/Endorsements/Orders/Correspondence that Mr. Douglas and Mr. Pelletier seem
incapable of providing to me thus far?

PPS. Y'all aren't tampering with evidence (given the accuracy of my work-in-progress
perpetrators lists (see https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals)) are you?

From: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 11:15 AM

To: 'Andee Sea Cae Jak' <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: RE: | ain't seen nothing ... yet || Re: Thank you || Re: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing
161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting
document

Hello Deirdre,

Thank you for informing me that you have not received the link. | am resending the link for FC-15-
2446 just after this email.

| will also resend the link for FC-19-CP-000008 shortly.

Please let me know whether or not you have received the re-sent link.
Thank you, and | apologize for the technical difficulties,

Eric Douglas

Court and Client Representative | Court Services Division

Ministry of the Attorney General | Ontario Public Service
613-239-1250 | Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca

Ontario @

Taking pride in strengthening Ontario, its places and its people

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Monday, February 17, 2025 12:41 PM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>

Cc: Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>

Subject: | ain't seen nothing ... yet || Re: Thank you || Re: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing 161
Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting document

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender.
Mr. Douglas,

| have received no invitation for either the FC-15-2446 Continuing Record or the FC-19-000008-00 &
FC-19-000008-01 Continuing Records.



Please re-send the links as soon as possible.
Thank you.
Deirdre Moore

PS. Please ensure they include all Endorsements, Orders, Correspondence and the Table of Contents.
Hopefully, my files will help to shut down the SCJ's Family Branch and the Children’s Aid Society of
Ottawa (as well as a couple of law firms) for once and for all.

From: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>

Sent: Friday, February 14, 2025 2:28 PM

To: 'Andee Sea Cae Jak' <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: RE: Thank you || Re: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing 161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD
REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting documents

Hello Deirdre,

| am ready to send you a complete copy of file FC-19-CP-000008. As this is also a large file, | will
send it to you using the same secure mailbox method that | used to send you the 2015 file. The file will
be sent to you shortly after this email.

Please confirm receipt of either file as soon as you gain access to them. If you run into any difficulties
while trying to access either the 2015 file or the 2019 file, please let me know. | am happy to help.

Of course, if you have any further requests, feel free to email me. | will assist you to the best of my
ability.

Thank you, and have a great weekend,

Eric Douglas

Court and Client Representative | Court Services Division
Ministry of the Attorney General | Ontario Public Service
613-239-1250 | Eric.Douglas2(@ontario.ca

Ontario @

Taking pride in strengthening Ontario, its places and its people

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Saturday, February 8, 2025 5:31 AM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>

Cc: Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; Charlotte Watson <cwatson@bellbaker.com>; John
Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>

Subject: Thank you || Re: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing 161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST ++
|| Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting documents




CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender.
Thank you for your reply. The 2015 file has over 12 volumes due to the decade of crime; however, the
family counter claimed that the scanning had already been done last summer. Hopefully, all that is
required is:
- a re-uploading of the materials (including all correspondence, endorsements and orders) and
- the forwarding of the access links to me.

Please be aware that the CAS split FC-19-CP-000008 into, at least, two separate files in its attempt to
bury the file's original (illegally-obtained, unlawful) court orders.

Can't wait to prove how all of Bell Baker LLP's Kiska-related revenues were proceeds from crime!
Thank you!

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc.  #DrainingTheSwamp

From: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>

Sent: Friday, February 7, 2025 2:10 PM

To: 'Andee Sea Cae Jak' <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: RE: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing 161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw:
SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting documents

Hello Deirdre,

As per my previous email sent to you at 10:17 am today, | am looking into your request for a complete
PDF copy of files FC-15-2446 and FC-19-CP-000008.

| am aiming to send the requested copies to you before the end of next week. Of course, if | run into
any delays, | will update you on my progress.

Please note that as these are large files, | will need to send them through a secure mailbox. This
means you will need to create a username and password when | send the link containing the
documents. You will receive this link, as well as all communication from me, through your email
address ascjak@outlook.com. If you have a different email address you would prefer to communicate
through, please let me know.

| will explain the process further when | am ready to send the documents, but if you have any
questions now, | am happy to answer them to the best of my ability.

Please confirm if you have received this email.
Thank you, and have a great weekend,
Eric Douglas

Court and Client Representative | Court Services Division
Ministry of the Attorney General | Ontario Public Service



613-239-1250 | Eric.Douglas2(@ontario.ca

Ontario @

Taking pride in strengthening Ontario, its places and its people

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Friday, February 7, 2025 12:30 PM

To: Douglas, Eric (MAG) <Eric.Douglas2@ontario.ca>

Cc: Pelletier, Robert R. (MAG) <Robert.R.Pelletier@ontario.ca>; Gemmill, Douglas (MAG)
<Douglas.Gemmill@ontario.ca>; jean.doyle@ottawa.ca; Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; John
Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>; Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>;
Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>;
malcolm.savage@outlook.com; Coyne, William (MAG) <William.Coyne@ontario.ca>; Lauren
Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>

Subject: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Micro-managing 161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND
REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting documents

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender.
Mr. Douglas,

| realize that FC-15-2446 & FC-19-CP-000008 contain enough evidence to convict over 100 court-
enabled individuals; however, | need the files as my paper copies were all, effectively, stolen during the
20240914-20241031 kidnapping of me.

Robert Pelletier was well aware of this as well.
When will access to my Continuing Records be provided?

Deirdre Mooe / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc.  #DrainingTheSwamp

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 10:10 AM

To: eric.douglas2@ontario.ca <eric.douglas2@ontario.ca>

Cc: Robert.R.Pelletier@ontario.ca <Robert.R.Pelletier@ontario.ca>;

robert.pelletier@ontario.ca <robert.pelletier@ontario.ca>;

tamara.dehaan@ontario.ca <tamara.deHaan@ontario.ca>;

douglas.gemmell@ontario.ca <douglas.gemmell@ontario.ca>;

jean.doyle@ottawa.ca <jean.doyle@ottawa.ca>; Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; John Summers
<jsummers@bellbaker.com>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-
Bergmans@ontario.ca>; Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>;
malcolm.savage@outlook.com <malcolm.savage@outlook.com>

Subject: Micro-managing 161 Elgin || Fw: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step
|| Re: Pre-meeting documents




As Mr. Pelletier failed to cc you in his response, | am contacting you directly. As per below, where are
the Continuing Records for which I've been waiting since July 20247

| am attempting to put an end to my husband’s (and his accomplices) scandalous, multi-faceted
defrauding of Ontario taxpayers.

Thank you
Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak

From: Pelletier, Robert R. (MAG) <Robert.R.Pelletier@ontario.ca>

Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 7:55 AM

To: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>; Yolaine.Cetoute <Yolaine.Cetoute@ottawa.ca>; Finlay,
Jeanne (She/Her/elle) (MCCSS) <Jeanne.Finlay@ontario.ca>;

jean.doyle@ottawa.ca <jean.doyle@ottawa.ca>;

robert.pelletier@ontario.ca <robert.pelletier@ontario.ca>; de Haan, Tamara (MAG)
<tamara.deHaan@ontario.ca>

Cc: Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; John Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>; Rodgers,
David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Coyne, William (MAG) <William.Coyne@ontario.ca>
Subject: RE: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting
documents

Hello,
Please reply to eric.douglas2@ontario.ca for further correspondence/requests. | am working from
another division at this time. Enjoy your day

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 6:26 AM

To: Yolaine.Cetoute <Yolaine.Cetoute@ottawa.ca>; Finlay, Jeanne (She/Her/elle) (MCCSS)
<Jeanne.Finlay@ontario.ca>; jean.doyle@ottawa.ca; Pelletier, Robert R. (MAG)
<Robert.R.Pelletier@ontario.ca>; robert.pelletier@ontario.ca; de Haan, Tamara (MAG)
<tamara.deHaan@ontario.ca>

Cc: Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; John Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>; Rodgers,
David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Coyne, William (MAG) <William.Coyne@ontario.ca>;
Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: THIRD REQUEST++ || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting documents

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender.
Dear Ottawa/Ontario-employed ladies,

As implied in this morning's post (see https://x.com/caejak/status/1887457943345414583?s=46&t=-
BzWUiLlwoAo-Ax7CbzxxxA), the longer it takes for you to provide a meaningful, reasonable response,
the more you appear to be in collusion with 161 Elgin Street-positioned criminals including, but not
limited to, Crown prosecutor David Rodgers (see
https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/david-rodgers). This could expose you
to a s. 465(1)(b) allegation (which could result in up to 14 years in prison).




Mr. Pelletier,
What could POSSIBLY be the reason for the delay in forwarding to me the Continuing Records for FC-
15-2446 and FC-19-CP-000008?

Ms. deHaan,
What could POSSIBLY be the reason for the delay in my refund for the thousands of dollars spent
obtaining improperly commissioned legal documents?

Kindly respond by noon tomorrow.
Thank you

Deirdre Moore / Andee Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc.  #DrainingTheSwamp

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 5, 2025 8:22 AM

To: yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca <yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca>; Finlay, Jeanne (She/Her/elle) (MCCSS)
<jeanne.finlay@ontario.ca>; Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>

Cc: jean.doyle@ottawa.ca <jean.doyle@ottawa.ca>; John Summers <jsummers@bellbaker.com>;
ascjak@outlook.com <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting documents

Kindly respond to my questions below by end of day. You may find it useful to review my preliminary
exposé on Dr. Victor Uwaifo (and, by happenstance, Johnson & Johnson's toxin INVEGA) by reviewing
the material pre-published at https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/vis/victor-uwaifo prior to choosing to
delay my ODSP-related financial support any further.

Ms. Hess? As per attached, | should be in a position to seek leave to bring a Motion to amend your
illegally-obtained, fraudulent 2018 “support” order soon; thus, ending my need to rely upon social
services. As, beyond any reasonable doubt, you're merely one of many bar-positioned career criminals
listed at https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals , | will NOT be providing notice.

Verily,
Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak

#DrainingTheSwamp

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 4, 2025 6:10 AM

To: Cetoute, Yolaine <yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca>;

jeanne.finlay@ontario.ca <jeanne.finlay@ontario.ca>

Cc: jean.doyle@ottawa.ca <jean.doyle@ottawa.ca>; ascjak@outlook.com <ascjak@outlook.com>;
dmoore@twb.rocks <dmoore@twb.rocks >

Subject: Next Step || Re: Pre-meeting documents

Ms. Cetoute, Ms. Finlay,



Thank you for your assistance in having my file placed on a transfer list; however, it's unclear to me
why there is "a list" at all and why the file wasn't, finally, simply transferred. As you may be aware, my
application process began in 2023 and was approved in November 2024. Given there is "a transfer list"
on which my application now sits, kindly inform me of:

a) when the transfer is estimated to occur,

b) when actual support payments are estimated to being,

c) what the assistance amounts are (for both basic needs and housing) and

d) the process for requesting assistance with last month's rent so | can exit Ottawa's disastrous, gang-
infiltrated shelter system as soon as possible.

Deirdre Moore

PS. For your own personal interest, you may want to familiarize yourselves with a. 21(1) to 23(1) of
Canada’s Criminal Code. My intention for today is to begin an article which will help you to better
understand the perilous situation that Ottawa (and many of its inhabitants) are in. I'll try link it to a
revised “Notice” tab of my website later today for reference.

From: Cetoute, Yolaine <yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca>

Sent: Monday, February 3, 2025 1:41 PM

To: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Cc: Doyle, Jean <Jean.Doyle@ottawa.ca>; Lapensee, Rachelle <rachelle.lapensee@ottawa.ca>;
Jambrovic, Alissa <Alissa.Jambrovic@niagararegion.ca>

Subject: Re: Pre-meeting documents

Hello,

Please note that the purpose of our meeting was for verification. Since my colleague was able to
assist you, our meeting for today is no longer necessary. | can confirm that you have been placed on
the transfer list as well.

| hope you feel better.

Regards,

Yolaine



Yolaine Cetoute

Case Worker | Chargé de cas

Employment and Social Services, Central | Services sociaux et d’emploi, Central
Community and Social Services | Services sociaux et communautaires

City of Ottawa | Ville d’Ottawa

370 Catherine St | 370, rue Catherine

Ottawa, ON K1R 5T5

Tel/tél: 613-580-2400 ext /poste 25707

A trusted leader in building Un leader de confiance qui
community well-being. ceuvre pour le bien-étre collectif.
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Classified as City of Ottawa - Internal / Ville d'Ottawa - classé interne

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: February 3, 2025 1:09 PM

To: Cetoute, Yolaine <yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca>

Cc: Doyle, Jean <Jean.Doyle@ottawa.ca>; Lapensee, Rachelle <rachelle.lapensee@ottawa.ca>;
Jambrovic, Alissa <Alissa.Jambrovic@niagararegion.ca>; Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>
Subject: Pre-meeting documents

CAUTION: This email originated from an External Sender. Please do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the source.
ATTENTION : Ce courriel provient d'un expéditeur externe. Ne cliquez sur aucun lien et n’ouvrez pas de piéce

jointe, excepté si vous connaissez I'expéditeur.

Ms. Cetoute,

Uncertain as to whether any of my previously-provided information made it into my file, please review
my 20250127 letter to Jean Doyle (that explains exactly why the 2018 support order had to be
removed from the FRO): https://twb.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/20250127-Letter-to-Ontario-
Works-Jean-Doyle-re-TDVCA-Appointment.pdf

Other evidence provided to previously-assigned case manager Rachelle Lapensee on 20241212 is
available at www.tbw.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/jean-doyle

I'm in bed with the flu at the moment; so, please acknowledge attached materials as FACT (so | don't
have to repeat myself ... over & over ... again).

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak



My Twitter profile? @CaeJak at www.x.com

This e-mail originates from the City of Ottawa e-mail system. Any distribution, use or copying of this e-
mail or the information it contains by other than the intended recipient(s) is unauthorized. Thank you.
Le présent courriel a été expédie par le systeme de courriels de la Ville d'Ottawa. Toute distribution,
utilisation ou reproduction du courriel ou des renseignements qui s'y trouvent par une personne autre
que son destinataire prévu est interdite. Je vous remercie de votre collaboration.



